



ORDINARY GENERAL ASSEMBLY MEETING DATED MARCH 28, 2024

QUESTIONS ASKED BY INVESTORS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: Some iron and steel producers have expectations that a quota will be placed on iron and steel imports from China to Turkey. What are your opinions on this subject?

Answer: The issue is being closely followed by the relevant official institutions of our State.

Question 2: Is it possible for our Company to achieve a positive position due to the problem in the Red Sea?

Answer: It wouldn't be right to think of the situation in the Red Sea only in a positive way. Because this situation also affects raw material resources.

Question 3: Will reserve funds be paid or will there be an increase in dividends?

Answer: Considering the financial health of our company, no new dividend distribution is planned this year.

Question 4: Have current production amounts reached pre-earthquake levels?

Answer: İsdemir facilities are in full capacity production now and have exceeded their pre-earthquake levels.